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CONSul.tER INSTADIEFf CREDIT AT COMMERCIAL BANKS 

DgCEHBER 1955 

Consumer instalment credit outstanding at com-
mercial banks increased $120 million in.December* and at 
the. end of the month amounted to &10,3li7 mil l ion, Auto-
.mobile and other consumer goods paper accounted for most 
of the December expansion. At the end of the year t o t a l 
balances were about 20 per cent above the year-ago level . 

The volume of credi t extended during December 
also increased, shovring a 3 per cent r i s e from November 
and a 12 per cent r i s e from .December 195k• 

Consumer Instalment Credit at Commercial Banks 
(Estimates. In mil l ions of dol lars) 

Amounts outstanding: Voli ame extended 
Type of credi t Dec, Change from: Dec, 

1955 
Change fro. i : Type of credi t 

31, 
1 9 # 

-Month 
ago 

Year 
ago 

Dec, 
1955 I!onth 

ago 
Year 

ago 

Automobile paper 
Purchased 
Direct 

Other consumer goods paper 
Repair and modernisation loans 
Personal loans 

2,976 
2,099 
2,099. 
1,279 
1,891 

+ hi 
+ 12 
+ hi 
+ h 
+.16 • 

+ 778 
+ k5k 
+ 260 
+ h 
+ 218 

300 
211 
278 
86 

28C 

0 
+ 11 
+ 2 
- 8 
+ 25 

+ 62 
+ 19 
+ 26 
+ 11 
+ 10 

Total 13.317 +120 . +1,711 1,155 + 30 +128 

Federal Reserve D i s t r i c t : 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 

515 
1,816 

700 

+ 6 
+ 2h 
+ 9 

+ 9^ 
+ 271 
+ 93 

61 
210 
66 

+ 2 
+ 
+ 3 

+ 9 
+ 31 
+ 2 

Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 

670 
726 
723 

+ h 

i l 

+ 91 
+ 12U. 

. + 9h 
t 
97 

+ 2 
+ 3 
+ 1 

+ 6 
+ 6 
+ 9 

Chicago 
St . Louis 
Minneapolis 355" 

+ 18 
. 0 

+ 2 

+ 330 

: 11 
166 

51 
39 

- 18 
+ 3 
+ 1 

+ 13 
+ 1 
+ 3 

Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

L87 
5L8 

1,713 

+ 2 
+ 10 
+ 32 

+ 80 
+ 120 

- + 322 

56 
68 

18^ 

+ 2 ' 
+ 1 
+ 2 

+ 1 
+ 15 
+ 32 
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